Kansas CorroraTiON COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CoNsERVATION DivisioN

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
July 2006

Commingling ID # _CO_O‘?QM

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information:
License #: 32566

Well Information:
APi 4 __15 - 033-21455-00-00

Name: ____Cleary Petroleum Corporation

Lease Name: Merrill Trust Well # 1-24

Address: 3817 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1050 Spot: -NE_.SE_.NW soc.24_ Twp.34_s. R.16_ [ East
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73112 County: Comanche 4] West
Contact Person: _George Moore Feetfrom [Z] North/ [J South Line of Section: 1650’
Phone #:_405-848-5019 Feetfrom [Z) East / [J West Line of Section: 990

v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Intervat to he commingled:
Formation: JMississippi (Detrital & Solid) {Perfs): 48324862
Formation: OSwego (Perfs): 4761'4769'
Forrnation: {Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Peris):

'/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Farmation: Mississippi (Detrital & Solid) BOPD: 6 . MCFPD: 28 BWPD: 34
Formation: OSWego sorD: 0 MCFPD: 4 swep: O
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

J 3. Plat map showing the locatlon of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within

a 1/2 mile radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.
For Cornmingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
—Y___ 5. Wireline log of subject well. RECEIVED

¥ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form)for the subject well, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: AUG 2 2 ZUUB

. i N

‘/ 5. Well constructlon diagram of subject well CONSERVATION DIVISION

—Y__ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiulds to be commingted, WICHITA, KS
State of Oklahoma )
) §3:
County of Oklahoma ) W
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation, Signature:
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and , . George Moore
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwitn  Frinted .Name. -
the information supplied in this application. Title: Vice President, Operations
19_'(h day of August .20 08

KCC Officl;—?Use Only
[ Denied Approved
KCC Date Received:

fan”

15-Day Periods Ends: (O §/®
Date:

Approved By:

Subscribed & sworn to bafg\(‘g‘;gmﬂ;fﬁ'

Notary Public: )

My Commission Expi el

Protasts may be filad byav@% {‘{ lid intarest in the epplication. Protests must be
R,

in writing and comply with K- d must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

l@mr

o
3

AN

taspggn

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2076, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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s WELL SCHEMATIC DRAWN BY: GUS GUSTAFSON

Merrill Trust 1-24

Section 24-T34S-R16W DATE: 04/03/08

S Comanche County, Kansas

Recomplete to Oswego GROUND ELEVATION: 1,196’
w +

SPUD:  12-29-05 (19:45) s RKG ELEVATION: 1,209

COMP: 01-24-06 (Mississippi) . KB TO GL: 13

281’
13-3/8" PROTECTION 54.5 Ibfit J-55, STC
Cemented with 175 sks 65/35 Poz, 1/4
Ib/sks Flo-Seal, 3% CC, 150 sks Class ‘A,
2% Gel, 3% CC,

1,029°
8-5/8" SURFACE 24 Ib/it J-55 STC
cemented with Lead 350 sks 35/65 Poz, 1/4
+ Ib/sks Flo-Seal, 3% CC, Tail 150 sks Class
‘A', 1/4 Ib/sks Flo-Seal, 3% CC, Lost returns
-on tail temp survey TOC @ 559'. Top off
with 100 sks Class A with 3% CC.

2-3/18" 4.7 Ibfit, J-55, EUE Tubing drift=1.901"
Capacity = 0.00387 bbis/ft; 0.1624 gal/ft

5-1/2” 15.5 Ib/f J-65 LTC Casi TUBING DETAILS

- : - asing

drift=4.825 ‘e ltem Ler;agfgo

Capacity=0.0238 bblsfit; 0.9997 gal/ft 1 2-3/8 x 31" mud anchor o
2 2.3)8x4 perfsub 8
2 2318 tbg 62
1 TA 44" x 2-3/8" 3.10
1 2-3/8" SN 11D
142 2.3/8"thg 4657.60
1 2-3/8" x4 thg sub 4.00
1 2-3/8 x 12 perf sub 12.00

3,384’ Estimated Top of cement

SUCKER ROD DETAILS
# Length
Cement Retainer set 22' x 1% Polish Rod w10’
between 4,795 to 4,880’ 1 liner 22 00
Cement from squeeze 1 7/8"8"rod 8.00
4,836 to 4,950° 1 7i8"4'rod 4.00
7/8" rods 750.00
34" rods 3,400.00
7/8° rods 500.00'
7/8° x 2' pony rod 2.00
2" x 1%4" x 16’ btm hole pump
wig' GA 22.00

- i oy v/ Oswedgo Perforations
P { B 4,761’ to 4,769’ (8’ 6SPF) 48 holes

P

Mississippi Re-Perforations
4,832 to 4,862’ (30’ 1SPF} 31 holes

O o : 5,030’
G@-\@‘cp 3 % — 5-1/2" PRODUCTION 15.5 Ib/ft, LTC J-55
fog?\_ S Cemented 500 gals mud flush, 250 sx Class 'H,
- f&% PBTD: 4,880' MD TD: 5,030 MD (yield 1.53 ft’/sk; 14.8 ppg) containing 10% Salt,
f\:\' o 4,880° TVD 5,030' TVD 10% Gypsea!, 6#/sx Kolseal, .8% FL-160,
%% \\@“ displaced with 121 bbls 2% KCL water, bumped
" @ plug with 1500 psi, -




87/31/2088 21:66 16268865482

[t AV Y- PRI Xl ' Y

| RODGERS CONTR PLMPI PAGE, 82

CasS04 8.96 €10.00 371.50
Ba804 0.11 13,00 4.00

Nte:

Since ocale forming molsauas can exis! in solution, rafér to the CsC03 satwetion index

Water Analysis - amayss sagsee JACAM. chamicais, L. L. c.

Company: CLEARY PETROLEUR 205 5. Broadwey S0TTHEND
Flald: CLEARY PETROLEUN P.0. Box 96 Fan €20-2704102
Lexse: MERRILL YRUST A-24 m'm' Welx: wwwijat:ain.com
SRR
Location:
OCescription:
Welk Date: July 3¢, 2008
Sample Point: BLEEDER Attention; RON RICKE
I ARDDRAARARAT:

DISSOLVED SOLIDS
CATIONS - ol meoll ANIONE maf meall
Sodium, Nu (eale) _ 72,051.41 3,132. 67 Mydroxyl, OM
Calcium, Cn 16,860.00 023.80 Carbonate, COI
Magnesium, Mg 635 .86 52.12 Bicarbonate, HCO3 _12,503.00 204.66
Barium, Ba 7.00 g.10 Suifate, 804 400,00 8.20
Iron, Fe 50.90 2,69 Chloride, Ct 133,000.00 _3,746.48

Suifide, 3 0.00 0.00

OTHER PROPERTIED
pH 4.23 Total Dissolvad Solids (mgh) 235,209
Specific Gravity 1.140 Totatl lonic Strength 4.4383
Dissolved Oxygen, (mgh) Maximum CaS04, (calc.) 610
Dissolved Carhon Dloxiie 530.00 Maximum BaS0d, (cakc.) 33
Sulide as H2$, (bpm) 0.00 mgl maty]
Sampis Temp: $0F. 32C Yota) Hardness 43,800.00 976.00

Scaling Indicos ve. Tomperyture
Calchum Carbonate Ssturation index

Lo g

O 10 20 20 4 5 6 70 80 60 100

for CaCO3, of the sclubMtes for CsS04 ond BaS04, and compare with tha caleuated Tompershite (Oantgrade)
#mounts above to detarmine if precipRated scale may be possibie.
Cakciumn Suitate Bofubliy
[ Sokbiiy —+— Total Cat0M4 (cak.) |
Goncluston; 2,500
Calium Carbonats ecoling index not calcutated. TIS above 4. s'z,ow 1\
Catelum Sulfap scale iy indicated, Soe appropitam chart for temperatura nges. = | 7
Barum Sultzto stale s imdxoated at a¥ tempeeaturey. g 1,500
1,00 810,07 #i0,
2 s
0
m!m. 0 10 20 20 40 50 €0 70 B0 &0 YO
RECEIVED Tenpotaurg (Centigrade)
v A e KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
' Barium Sulfate Satubikty
6 2 2 2008
AU |1e.a1:e@ == T Fyets pe/
CONSERVATION DIVISION d =
WICHITA, KS B0
Fahrenhait Degrees o - .23 72 1. _
x| ) J R 0 10 20 30 4 50 60 70 60 SO 100
Centigrads Dagross © @ %0 g Tarvperotums (Contigrads)

vartion 2.0




’ B7/31/2008 21:05. 16288865482 . RODGERS CONTR PUMPI PAGE | @3,

|
| COMPANY ; CLEARY PRTROLEUM
| LERSB/WELL #: MERRTLL TRUST 1-24
| DATE: 07/30/08
RBV: B8/6/86
STIFF-DAV1S

PORMULA SI -~ pH - pCa ~ pAlk - K

pH is the pH of the satple of water
| pca is the negaciva logarithm of the calejum concantyation
| pAlk . is the negative logarithm of the total alkaliniry

K ic a constant datermined by the amount of digeolved

s0lide and rewmperature

pH { 4.23)
| Ca A 16560 ] pCa = 0.3829997
HCO3 = 1235.05 ) pAlk » 2A.8682461
Mg/L
Na { 72,051 ) x ¢.2 B-5 1.5A51
Mg { 636 ) ® 8.2 B-S 0.0522
1| 133,000 ) x 1.4 -5 1.8620
HQO3 | 125 ) % 0.8 B-5 0.0010
S04 | 400 ) x 2.1 E-8 0.0084
TOTAL ICNIC STRENGTH 4.3367
TEME (¥} K value 51 Value
68 2.60 -1.44
a6 2.39 «1.23
104 2.01 -0.85
122 1.85 Q.42
140 1.03 0,13
184 0.458 0.6¢&
176 8808.00 -B8D6. 84
194 8689 .90 -888E. B4

Note: Poeitive S1 indicates scaling.
Negative indicates corr¢sion.

-3 X
1 5
VALUE = 3 2 12
FROM GRAPH 14 3 14
4 15




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Re: Application for approval to commingle production
of the Mississippi (Detrital & Solid) & Oswego
sources of supply in the Merrill Trust #1-24 Well,
Located in the C NE SE NW, Section 24-34S-16W
Comanche County, Kansas

I, George Moore, being first duly sworn upon oath, state, that I am the
applicant or agent of the above applicant. I certify that on the 1st day of
July, 2008, I mailed a copy of the application to the respondents named
below at their respective mailing addresses:

Operator or Lessee and Addresses Acreage Description

Agent for Merrill Trusts NW SE & SW Section 13-34S-16W

Mr. Craig Hauschild, All of Section 24-34S-16W - ﬁrﬁfgailgfgo
Farmer National Company ' oM
Minerals Management Department s 23 2008

403 S. Cheyenne, Suite 800

CONSE
Tulsa, OK 74103 AT, SAISION

No other wells exist within a one-half mile radius of the Merrill Trust #1-24
or of the subject acreage.

Mineral Owners in Unleased Acreage:

within a one-half mile radius of

No unleased mineral owners of record exy
the Merrill Trust ##1-24.

Geirge Moore
Vice President, Operations

Cleary Petroleum Corporation
3817 NW Expressway, Suite 1050
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the 7 “ day of@zz‘m-‘ﬁu., 2005,

\ Rl thitrs,, . )
ca“f.’ffnf‘t‘ %, :
fr""xo M'},K %

Notary Public

; ! #mm‘s? 3
Zg 2t1igp}

My comn’mslgnce

o rml\“

es /A-11-/0 .

"""l' e 1\““
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DER OMP O COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature -
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired. X . H Agent
N Print your name.and address.on the reverse 4 O Addresses
" so that we can:rsturn the card to you, . i i
_"H Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, B Bpcelved by‘( meteaNa'&e)}. 'B;t_eif‘%e gy
©or on the front if space permits. nnc
- - Is address different from tem 17 [ Yes
-+ 1. Article Addressed to: eMgr defivery address below: [ No,

Craig Hauschildt
403 S. Cheyenne, Suitel §04l .o %W
Tulsa, OK 74103 3 .

. L =
S Dlgragore

Re: . ‘Merrill Trusts (4 ftified Mail [ Express Mail -

[ Regstered E2 Retum Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mall O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Bxtra Fes)

O Yes

2. Article Number P s

(ranser fomsenjeo s/ ;11,7006 0830, 000Y 1370 742a ,

PS Form 3811, February 2004 - - . Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-02-M-1540 1
o P L . . . - . . . s . o . ) i

EIVED
KANSAS m‘?lE(?RATlON COMMISSION

SEP 25 2008

N
GONSERVATION DIVISIO
WICHITA, KS



July 1, 2008

Mr. Craig Hauschildt

Farmer National Company
Minerals Management Department
403 S. Cheyenne, Suite 800

Tulsa, OK 74103

Re: Merrill Trusts
Merrill Trust #1-24
Section 24-34S-16W
Comanche County, KS

Dear Mr. Hauschildt:

As per our phone conversation, enclosed is the Legal Notice expressing Cleary Petroleum
Corporation’s intent to commingle production of the Mississippi and Oswego sources of
supply in the above referenced well.

If you have any questions or require any additional information please do not hesitate to
phone me at (405) 286-9473 or email me at stice@clearypetroleum.com.

Sincerely,

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

U.S. Posta! Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

. ¢ (Domaestic Mall Only; No insurance Coverage ided
Susan Tice 2

Engineering Tech

For delivery fotion visit our website at .usps.com
OFFICIAL USE
Pestegs | $ ‘lm g
Certifled Feo g /70 l’a
£ - ﬂ’ Pos‘hm]
Hero

Enclosure

Retumn Recelpt Fes
(Endarsement Re_qﬁsfred) ‘2 ,R O

Reslricted Delivery Feo
' (Endorsement Required)

Towt Pestage & Fees P M ™ ’ ’

s 4.34 E)Cr‘us =)
e LAG Hause b it
orrobache. /03 3. C’havcnnc éuti‘c 905

TG, o LK 79105

RECEVED pussion
) CORPORATION

e _!I\T\QN ?ylsm

7006 080 0004 LL70 ?uce




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Re: Application for approval to commingle production
of the Mississippi (Detrital & Solid) & Oswego
sources of supply in the Merrill Trust #1-24 Well,
Located in the C NE SE NW, Section 24-34S-16W
Comanche County, Kansas

I, George Moore, being first duly sworn upon oath, state, that I am the applicant or agent
of the above applicant. I certify that on the 9 day of 2008, I mailed a copy of
the application to the respondents named below at their respective mailing addresses:

Operator or Lessee and Addresses: Acreage Description

Exxon Oil Corporation 50% SW/4 Section 18-34S-15W
Attn: Land Supervisor 50% W/2 Section 19-34S5-15W
P. O. Box 4610

Houston, TX 77210-4610

Z-Bar, LLC 50% SW/4 Section 18-34S-15W
1123 Research Drive 50% W/2 Section 19-34S-15W
Bozeman, MT 59718 100% NE/4 SE/4 & S/2 SE/4

Section 13-34S-16W

No other wells exist within a one-half mile radius of the Merrill Trust #1-24 or of the subject
acreage.

Mineral Owners in Unleased Acreage:

No unleased mineral owners of re exist within a one-half mile radius of the
Merrill Trust #1-24.

G&{rge Moore

Vice President, Operations

Cleary Petroleum Corporation
3817 NW Expressway, Suite 1050
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the A2/ day 0(4@.&_4_«__, 20 pof.
7. RECEWVED
@g"i":'-ﬂf 6"6“@ @J KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Public SEP 25 2008

Uttty "
"w\.‘."‘
%

ZpiEXPL 1210 o § .
My c%ggﬂgggéxpues /A-//-/0 .
", OF O CONSEMF}:\m'%N DIVISION
SR N KS

i




W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired,

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature GEE
O Agent
X O Addressea -

B. Received by ( Printed Name} C. I%ati of Deli\iery

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

XXON OIL CORPORATION
ATTN: LAND SUPERVISOR
P.O. BOX 4610
HOUSTON, TX 77216-4610 3. Service Type
X Certified Mall T Express Mail
7 Registered Retumn Receipt for Merchandise
OnsuredMall O C.OD.
4, Restricted Deliyerﬂ (Extra Feg) [T Yey
2. Articla Number e L g
(Transfer from service label) 700k 0810 0084 1170 73q=| e .
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 25 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
\WICHITA, K8



( .H.[

CEFRY FETROWEUM CORPORFTION

CrFICERS:

WILLIAM B. CLEARY
THAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

DousLas B CLEAROY September 9, 2008

-

LOUISE D. CLEARY
CFO

i ‘ALPH “Si* $1WON I, PL
VP LAND

(REweversk | Exxon Oil Corporation
ETLOTATON L Attn: Land Supervisor
SEEBLRES | P.O. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210-4610

Certified Mail #7006 0810 0004 1170 7309

Re: Merrill Trust #1-24
Section 24-34S-16W

To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a Legal Notice expressing Cleary Petroleum Corporation’s intent to
commingle production of the Mississippi and Oswego sources of supply in the above

referenced well.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not
hesitate to phone me at (405) 429-7823 or email stice@clearypetroleum.com.

Sincerely,

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

@@/\j@«?

Susan Tice
Engineering Tech

U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg |

OFFICIAL USE
Postage | S .’/é?
Cerlified Feo 2. %

Retum Racalpt Fes
(Endursementﬂcé’uired) ,? 20 Hero

Restrioted Delivery Feo

REG E\VED Mmssmﬂ 3 (Endorsament Required) q . 9?_ o
spsGORPO Total Postage & Fees | § 534

GEP 25 7008 SFEXXON OIL CORPORATION
- 8 ATTN: LAND SUPERVISOR
CONSERVATIOR b0/ a PO.BOX4610 e
WICHTTA K
, HOUSTON, TX 77210-4610

Enclosure

oooY 1170 7309

4]

?00& 08

3817 NW EXPRESSWAY « SUITE 1050 « OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112 « 405.848.5019 = 405.848, 0748 FAX o WWW.CLEARYPETROLEUM.COM

“Hunting for Reserves”



L e e o e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Hest{lcted Delivery is desired.
M Print your nafne and address on the reverse

\ Bpeo) e~

O Addresses

. 50 that-we can retum the card to you. B. RegSved by (P C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this ¢ard tothe back of the mailpiece, % / /{%/ ?[IZ [0 i

or op the front if spac;e permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

Z-BARLLC
1123 RESEARCH DRIVE
BOZEMAN, MT 59718

D. s delivery address different from item 12 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

No

4, Restricted Dellvery? (Fxtra Fee)

3. Service Type }
Certified Mali [ Express Mail }

[J Reglstered Return Recelpt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mall c.0.D. ?

b

1 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

'?EIDE: DBID IJIJB‘-& ll?l] ?E‘!B

PS Form 3811, February 2004

pDomestic Return Receipt

CEIVED
KANSAS CORREORATKON COMMISSION

SEP 25 2008

CONSERVATION DIVIS
WICHTTA ¥S

102595-02-M-1540 -



( .|_J.[

cL.EeERRw PETROLEWM CORFPORATION

OFFICERS:

WiLLiam B. CLEARY
HAIRMAN OF THE S0ARD

GLAS B. CLEA
DouGL L CHEFg September 9, 2008

Louise B. CLEARY
CFO

a1 pH “Si" SIMON [, CPL
VP LAND

Vg%e wHyBARk | Z-Bar, LLC
APLORATION 1 1123 Research Drive
GeoRag M.Moort | Bozeman, MT 59718
Certified Mail #7006 0810 0004 1170 7293

Re: Mermill Trust #1-24
Section 24-348-16W

To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a Legal Notice expressing Cleary Petroleum Corporation’s intent to
commingle production of the Mississippi and Oswego sources of supply in the above

referenced well.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not
hesitate to phone me at (405) 429-7823 or email stice@clearypetroleum.com.

Sincerely,

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

|

|

\ o ) . U.S. Postal Servicem

' J,Vu CERTIFIED MAIL., RECEIPT

m
. 5 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
Susan Tice r~ n
Engineering Tech o For delivery iotln vigit our wb5|e at www.uspco
2 OFFICIAL USE
Enclosure = Postage | . 4R
= Certified Feo 2.70
(=] . . Postmarit
CEWED | nssioN S Euammenrets | 4, A0 Here
REUEC ancomt 1 Resticted Delivery Fe
shsmﬁpom :3 (Endorsement Reqiired) q .9.09
SEP 7-5 1““% &) Total Postoge & Fees | B 5 ¢ 3‘9\
J .
(ERETON DS S [*"'Z-BAR LLC .
CON=griciTA. ¥ r~ [$% 1123 RESEARCH DRIVE
&5 BOZEMAN, MT 59718 o

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See HReverse for Ingtruction.

3817 NW EXPRESSWAY o SUITE 1050 o OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112 » 405.848.5019 + 405.848.0748 FAX » WWW.CLEARYPETROLEUM.COM

“Hunting for Reserves”




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s . Thomas E. Wright, Ch‘cifman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
October 14, 2008

George Moore

Cleary Petroleum Corporation

3817 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1050
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

RE: Approved Commingling CO090804
Merrill Trust 1-24, Sec. 24-T34S-R16W, Comanche County
API No. 15-033-21455-00-00

Dear Mr. Moore:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K. A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 25, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Mississippi 6 28 34 4832-4862
Oswego 0 4 0 4761-4769
Total Estimated Current Production 6 32 34

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQOF).

File form ACO-1 with the Conservation Division when the recompletion (workover) of this well for
commingling is complete.

Docket Number CO090804 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 §. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS §7202-3802
{316} 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ¢ hnp:/fkec.ks.gov/
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August 29, 2008

George Moore

Cleary Petroleum Corporation

3817 N. W, Expressway, Suite 1050
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Re: ACO-4, Application for Commingling
Merrill Trust 1-24, 15-033-21455-00-00
Sec. 24-T345-R16W
Comanche County

Dear Mr. Moore,

The following information is needed to complete the referenced ACO-4, Application for
Commingling, submitted on August 22, 2008:

O ACO-4 item 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application to the offset
leased and unleased mineral owners within %2 mile radius of the well pursuant to
K.A.R. 82-3-135 a (b). Please indicate the acreage description of each affected
party on the certificate of service.

Please return the requested information to my attention.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{3163 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http:/kee ks.gov/




